[Seal of the European Court of Human Rights]

## DECISION

## CASE ASOCIACIÓN VERDEGAIA against SPAIN

(Application no. 3476/22) Filed on 27 December 2021

The European Court of Human Rights, sitting on 28 April 2022 as a single judge in accordance with Articles 24 § 2 and 27 of the Convention, has examined of the above application as submitted.

The application is based on Article 6 § 1 of the Convention.

The Court considers, in the light of all the evidence before it, that the facts complained of do not disclose any appearance of a violation of the rights and freedoms set forth in the Convention or its Protocols. It follows that the allegations are manifestly ill-founded within the meaning of Article 35 § (a) of the Convention.

The Court *declares* the application inadmissible.

[Signature]

Peeter Roosma

Judge